Body size
Port
size
Flow-rate characteristics ∗1 Applicable cylinder ∗2
Q [l/min (ANR)] Ø 63 Ø 80 Ø 100 Ø 125
Bo
dy
 po

Cylinder Speed Chart
2
How to Order
3 Port 3 Position Valve
Body Ported
Series VEX3
VEX3 B12 0 01 1
Operation type
1 External pilot solenoid
2 Internal pilot solenoid
Electrical entry
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector DIN terminal
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
M: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
MN: Without lead
wire
D: With connector
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
LN: Without lead wire LO: Without connector MO: Without connector DO: Without connector
Option
— None —
B
Bracket
(VEX312�
only)
F
Foot
bracket
(VEX312� and
VEX332� only)
VEX312� VEX332�
N∗
Pilot
exhaust (PE)
silencer
∗ Only with solenoid
Body size Port size
Body
size
Port size
Port 1(P), 2(A), 3(R)
12 01 1/8
02 1/4
32
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
Thread type
— Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Manual override
— Non-locking
push type
Grommet/
(L/M) plug connector
DIN terminal
B Locking
slotted type
Grommet/
(L/M) plug connector
D
Push-turn
locking
slotted type
DIN terminal
E∗

Base Mounted
Series VEX3
How to Order
VEX3 22 0 01 1
Option
— None —
N Pilot exhaust
(PE) silencerBody size Port size
Body
size
Port size
Port 1(P), 2(A), 3(R)
22
— Without sub-plate∗
01 1/8
02 1/4
42
— Without sub-plate∗
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
∗ With a gasket and 2 mounting bolts
VEX3 D5 122 2 01
Air operated Pilot solenoid
Air operated
Pilot solenoid
Operation type
1 External pilot solenoid
2 Internal pilot solenoid
Electrical entry
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector DIN terminal
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
M: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
MN: Without lead
wire
D: With connector
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
LN: Without lead wire LO: Without connector MO: Without connector DO: Without connector
Thread type
— Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Manual override
— Non-locking
push type
Grommet/
(L/M) plug connector
DIN terminal
B Locking
slotted type
Grommet/
(L/M) plug connector
D
Push-turn
locking
slotted type
DIN terminal
E∗
Push-turn
locking
lever type
DIN terminal
∗ Except external pilot solenoid
Light/surge voltage suppressor
Electrical entry for G, H, L, M
— None
R With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)

— Non-locking push
B Locking slotted
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order Sub-plate and Base Gasket
1 MV1 4 A
A
5
Type of actuation
1 Normally closed
Light/surge voltage suppressor
— Without light/surge voltage suppressor
R With surge voltage suppressor
U With light/surge voltage suppressor
Light/surge voltage suppressor
— Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
∗ DOZ is not available.
Specification
A Large fl ow type (for DC)
Specification
A Large fl ow type (for DC)
Electrical entry
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 V DC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
LN: Without lead wire
LO: Without connector
M: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
MN: Without lead wire
MO: Without connector
∗ LN and MN types are with 2 sockets.
∗ Refer to page 16 for the different lead wire lengths of L and M plug connectors.
∗  Refer to page 17 for the connector assembly with a dustproof cover for L
and M plug connectors.
Electrical entry
For Grommet, L/M plug connector
Electrical entry
For DIN terminal
5 DV115
Rated voltage
5 24 V DC
6 12 V DC
Rated voltage
5 24 V DC
6 12 V DC
V 6 V DC
S 5 V DC
R 3 V DC
Electrical entry
D DIN terminal
(Type D)
With connector
DO Without connector
Options/Part Number
Description
Part number
VEX312�-01
02 VEX322�-01
02 VEX332�-
02
03

Specifi cations
Common External Pilot Piping
How to Order Manifold Base
VVEX2-2 VVEX4-2
02VVEX 2 1 6
Body
size Manifold pilot type
Valve
stations Port size
Note) Air operated
The VEX3220 and VEX3420 (air operated) are used. Distinction between
the pilots (internal or common external pilot) of the manifold base does not
matter. Either may be used.
Example for ordering a manifold base:
The valve and blanking plate for manifold arrangement should be
specifi ed in order from the left side of the manifold base (with the port 2(A)
on your side).
(Example) VVEX2-2-3-02N
∗ VEX3222-1LO1 2 pcs.
∗ VEX1-17-3A—1 pc.
VVEX4-2-3-B
∗ VEX3420-1—2 pcs.
∗ VEX4-5-3A—1 pc.
Pilot solenoid
Air operated
3 Port 3 Position Valve/Series VEX3
Manifold Specifi cations
Body
size
Pilot type Applicable valve
Valve
stations
Port size
Port 1(P) 3(R) 2(A)
2
1 Internal pilot VEX3222
Air operated:
VEX3220 Note)
2 2 stations
02 1/4
··· ···
6 6 stations
2 Common
external pilot
··· ···
8 8 stations
4
1 Internal pilot VEX3422
Air operated:
VEX3420 Note)
2 2 stations A 3/8 1/4
··· ··· B 3/8
2 Common
external pilot 6 6 stations C 1/2 3/8
Thread type
— Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
VEX3 Manifold (Size 2, 4) Pilot Type
Manifold pilot type Manifold base part number Applicable valve part number Operating pressure range Pilot pressure range
Air operated type VVEX�-�-�-� VEX3220, VEX3420 −101.2 kPa to 1.0 MPa 0.2 to 1.0 MPa
Internal pilot type VVEX�-1-�-� VEX3222, VEX3422 0.2 to 0.7 MPa —
Common external pilot type VVEX�-2-�-� VEX3222, VEX3422 −101.2 kPa to 1.0 MPa
0.2 to 0.7 MPa
Individual external pilot type VVEX�-�-�-� VEX3221, VEX3421 −101.2 kPa to 1.0 MPa
Note) If external pilot types are used, the common external pilot type manifold base is recommended. (Applicable valve: VEX3222, VEX3422)

Series VEX3
Connectors for VEX3 Series Body Sizes 12, 22, 32 and 42
How to Order Connector Assembly
For DC: SY100 30 4A
Without lead wire: SY100 30 A Lead wire length
(with connector and 2 of sockets only)
<For DC>
VEX3122-015LO1
SY100-30-4A-20
How to Order
Enter the part number for a plug con-
nector solenoid valve without connec-
tor together with the part number for a
connector assembly.
<Example> Lead wire length 2000 mm
— 300 mm
  6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
15 1500 mm
20 2000 mm
25 2500 mm
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
How to Use Plug Connector
Caution
1. Attaching and detaching connectors
�  To attach a connector, hold the lever and connector unit between
your fi ngers and insert straight onto the pins of the solenoid valve
so that the lever’s pawl is pushed into the groove and locks.
�  To detach a connector, remove the pawl from the groove by pushing the
lever downward with your thumb, and pull the connector straight out.
Socket
Hook
Lead wire
DC polarity display
Lever
Connector
Pin
Groove
Cover
Pin
Groove
Cover
-+
2. Crimping of lead wires and sockets
Strip 3.2 to 3.7 mm at the end of the lead wires, insert the ends
of the core wires evenly into the sockets, and then crimp with a
crimping tool. When this is done, take care that the coverings of
the lead wires do not enter the core wire crimping area.
Use an exclusive crimping tool for crimping.
(Please contact SMC for special crimping tools.)
Lead wireSocket
Crimping area
Core wire
crimping area
Hook Covering
0.2 to 0.33 mm2
Max. O.D. of covering: Ø 1.7 mm
Core wire
3. Attaching and detaching sockets with lead wires
� Attaching
Insert the sockets into the square holes of the connector (�+, �− indi-

l
Connector Assembly with Cover: Dimensions
How to Order
Enter the part number for a plug connector solenoid valve without
connector together with the part number for a connector assem-
bly with cover.
<Example> Lead wire length 2000 mm
VEX3122-015LO1
SY100-68-A-20
Red Black
Grey
(14.5) L
(40)
(10)
(8)
(8
)
(6
.9
)
(Ø
 4
.1
)
Connector Assembly with Cover
Caution
Connector assembly with dustproof protective cover
�  Effective to prevention of short circuit failure due to the entry of
foreign matter into the connector.
�  Chloroprene rubber for electrical use, which provides outstanding
weather resistance and electrical insulation, is used for the cover
material. However, do not allow contact with cutting oil etc.
�  Simple and unencumbered appearance by adopting a round-
shaped cord.
Surge Voltage Suppressor
Caution
Lead wire length
SY100-68-A
— 300 mm
6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
15 1500 mm
20 2000 mm
25 2500 mm
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
<For DC>
Grommet, L/M Plug Connector
(The non-polar type can be used with the connections made either way.)
�Non-polar type
With surge voltage suppressor (�R)
With light/surge voltage suppressor (�U)
With surge voltage suppressor (DS)
With light/surge voltage suppressor (DZ)
DIN Terminal
DIN terminal has no polarity.
How to Order
Series VEX3
Specific Product Precautions 2
Be sure to read this before handling. Refer to the back cover for Safety Instructions.
For 3/4/5 Port Solenoid Valve Precautions, refer to “Handling Precautions for SMC
Products” and the Operation Manual on the SMC website, http://www.smc.eu
17
Circuit Diagram with Light
LED: Light emitting diode
R: Resistor
DC circuit
RLED
1 2
How to Use DIN Terminal Connector
Caution
Connection
1.  Loosen the holding screw and pull the connector out of the
solenoid valve terminal block.
2.  After removing the holding screw, insert a fl at head screwdriver,
etc. into the notch on the bottom of the terminal block and pry it
open, separating the terminal block and the housing.
3.  Loosen the terminal screws (slotted screws) on the terminal
block, insert the cores of the lead wires into the terminals
according to the connection method, and fasten them securely
with the terminal screws.
4. Secure the cord by fastening the ground nut.
Caution
When making connections, take note that using other than the
supported size (Ø 3.5 to Ø 7) heavy-duty cord will not satisfy IP65
(enclosure) standards. Also, be sure to tighten the ground nut and
holding screw within their specifi ed torque ranges.
Caution
Changing the entry direction
After separating the terminal block and housing, the cord entry
can be changed by attaching the housing in the desired direction
(4 directions at 90° intervals).
∗ When equipped with a light, be careful not to damage the light
with the cord’s lead wires.
Precautions
Plug in and pull out the connector vertically without tilting to one
side.
Compatible cable
Cord O.D.: Ø 3.5 to Ø 7
(Reference) 0.5 mm2, 2-core or 3-core, equivalent to JIS C 3306
Ground nut
Tightening
torque
1.65 to 2.5 N·m
Holding screw
Tightening torque
0.4 N·m
Housing
Terminal screw
(3 locations)
Tightening torque
0.2 to 0.25 N·m
Washer
(Light mounting location)
Terminal block
Notch
Grommet
(Rubber)
(Voltage symbol)
Refer to the table on the upper right.
DIN Connector Part Number
Caution
<Type D>
Without light SY100-61-1
With light
Rated voltage Voltage symbol Part number
24 V DC 24 V SY100-61-3-05